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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 445 445 525.00 525.00 
1 490 490 480.00 480.00 
1 555 555 475.00 475.00 
2 625-635 630 435.00-440.00 437.52 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 480 480 450.00 450.00 
1 515 515 430.00 430.00 
1 665 665 380.00 380.00 
1 755 755 357.00 357.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 290 290 640.00 640.00 
1 340 340 550.00 550.00 
1 425 425 435.00 435.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 245 245 710.00 710.00 
7 280-295 293 680.00-695.00 682.05 
3 310-315 313 640.00-650.00 646.70 

Compared to one week ago: Slaughter cows and bulls sold 2.00 to 4.00 lower. Feeder classes sold sharply higher. Replacement cows and pairs 
sold steady. Trade active with good demand on feeder cattle.  Supply included: 88% Feeder Cattle (4% Steers, 51% Heifers, 45% Bulls); 3% 
Slaughter Cattle (83% Cows, 17% Bulls); 9% Replacement Cattle (35% Stock Cows, 22% Bred Cows, 43% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply 
over 600 lbs was 17%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

2/4/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 392 198 0

Feeder Cattle: 346(88.3%) 139(70.2%) 0(0.0%)

Slaughter Cattle: 12(3.1%) 25(12.6%) 0(0.0%)

Replacement Cattle: 34(8.7%) 34(17.2%) 0(0.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/11/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2000
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5 370-380 378 505.00-515.00 506.96 
3 415-420 418 480.00-490.00 486.69 
4 460-465 463 475.00-480.00 477.49 
4 510-525 521 465.00-475.00 467.45 
1 555 555 420.00 420.00 
3 605-610 608 380.00-385.00 381.66 
1 610 610 400.00 400.00 Replacement

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 285-295 292 600.00-610.00 606.74 
6 320-330 323 560.00-570.00 566.60 
4 360-395 378 480.00-495.00 487.15 

11 440-445 443 460.00-470.00 463.61 
4 490-495 494 440.00-445.00 441.24 
9 505-545 523 425.00-435.00 429.63 
7 570-580 576 380.00-390.00 384.24 
5 605-640 633 360.00-370.00 361.91 
9 660-670 662 345.00-355.00 347.25 
9 705-745 723 320.00-327.00 323.21 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5 320-330 326 500.00-510.00 506.07 
7 375-395 384 455.00-465.00 459.41 

13 410-425 417 430.00-440.00 434.70 
6 470-475 474 415.00-420.00 415.83 
5 515-525 519 405.00-415.00 409.05 
6 680-690 685 310.00-325.00 317.55 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 235 235 775.00 775.00 
5 275-290 284 730.00-745.00 735.81 
3 305-310 308 635.00-650.00 639.95 
5 355-370 364 550.00-565.00 559.15 
5 405-415 413 530.00-540.00 531.96 
4 475 475 490.00 490.00 
2 525 525 470.00 470.00 
2 555-565 560 415.00-420.00 417.48 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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5 255-285 261 685.00-690.00 686.09 
7 305-325 311 590.00-605.00 600.52 

10 360-370 364 530.00-540.00 534.07 
6 405-425 418 510.00-525.00 520.16 

13 460-465 463 460.00-475.00 466.88 
5 505-540 519 425.00-435.00 430.84 

10 560-575 569 400.00-410.00 403.94 
6 605-640 623 380.00-395.00 387.29 
2 655-660 658 370.00-380.00 374.98 
1 705 705 340.00 340.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 235 235 650.00 650.00 
1 280 280 620.00 620.00 
2 325 325 585.00 585.00 
7 370-385 376 505.00-525.00 516.23 
4 425-445 430 470.00-480.00 472.59 
8 465-495 484 430.00-440.00 436.40 
5 510-525 516 400.00-415.00 406.10 
2 580 580 375.00 375.00 
1 645 645 345.00 345.00 
1 680 680 340.00 340.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

3 1300-1515 1443 175.00-180.00 178.50 High

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1230 1230 172.00 172.00 Average
3 1245-1360 1322 165.00-166.00 165.69 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1195 1195 151.00 151.00 Average
1 1125 1125 158.00 158.00 High
1 1170 1170 135.00 135.00 Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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1 1715 1715 180.00 180.00 Average
1 1500 1500 197.00 197.00 High

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 8 1600.00-1900.00 1787.50 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 1 3100.00 3100.00 Fancy
2-8 T2 1 2550.00 2550.00 

BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 1 2050.00 2050.00 
2-8 T3 2 3050.00 3050.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 3 2700.00-3000.00 2800.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 4 3100.00-3450.00 3362.50 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 3 3950.00-4200.00 4116.67 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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